CONSOLIDATED TENDER NOTICE

Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University, Shaheed Benazirabad invites following bids from well-reputed firms registered with FBR & SRB for **PLYING OF PRIVATE POINT BUSES SERVICE FOR PICK & DROP FACILITY TO STUDENTS OF SBBU SBA** for 2024, 2025 and 2026 (194 Days Max during Current Financial Year) (Extendable to Two Years) for the following routes.

S #	Route Name	Fleet	Buse s
1.	Shaheed Benazirabad (Nawabshah) to SBBU,SBA Landhi Campus.	A	04
2.	Sakrand Stop(2), Saedabad(2), Mahar Ali Jamali(1), Shahpur Chakar(1), Gupchani Stop(1), Jam sahib(1), Qazi Ahmed(3), Khadhar (1) Mari Jalbani (1) 60 Maile (2), Sarari (1), Doulatpur (3) Dour (1) Bandhi (2) and its relevant routes to SBBU, SBA Landhi Campus.	В	22

Bid Security	2% of the total bid value	
Purchasing of Tender	06 th February 2024 to 19 th February 2024	
Bid Submission & Opening Date & Time	Submission 20 th February 2024 up to 10:00 AM & Opening on same day on 11:00 Am	

Eligibility Criteria

- 1) The bidder must have at least 05 years' similar nature of experience in the relevant field.
- 2) Financial Turn-over for the five years (as mentioned in Bidding Document according To Fleet/Routes) showing the financial soundness of the bidder.
- The bidder shall produce documentary evidence of at least 40 buses which Should be in his own name or in the name of his firm or alternatively he shall furnish the Valid agreement with the vehicle owners that the vehicle owner(s) shall place his/their Vehicle at the disposal of the bidder for exclusive use of SBBU transportation operations During the period of contract.
- 4) Physical fitness certificates of all buses (quantity mentioned in Bidding Document According to Fleet/Routes) from the relevant authority.
- 5) The bidder must provide registration certificate both "FBR & SRB" at the time of Submission of bid.
- 6) Tender Document Fee of Rs. 5,000/- for each Fleet/Routes and Bid Security @ 2% of bid cost for each Fleet/Routes in shape of Pay order must be attached in favor of VC SBBU Security deposit, SBBU SBA.

Bidding document can be obtained and shall be submitted in the office of the undersigned as per above schedule. Bidding document are also available at Websites www.sbbusba.edu.pk and www.sbbusba.edu.pk and www.sbbusba.edu.pk and ww

Director Transport

Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University Shaheed Beanzirabad. Tel. No. 0244-9370525 | email: df@sbbusba.edu.pk